FOI 0228/2023 Response

1. What is the name of the manufacturer used to provide your mental health beds.

The Trust hire beds from ARJO.

2. When does your current contract expire?

ARJO contract expires 1/11/23.

3. Please provide names & contact details for the procurement manager responsible for purchasing mental health beds?

The Trust is unable to provide a name for this query as we do not routinely release staff members information for those below a band 8c.

However, we can confirm that the Facilities Management & the Category Manager in charge of this section and can be contacted on the following email ProcurementData@uhb.nhs.uk.

4. Please provide names & contact details for the mental health safeguarding team manager

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query as we do not routinely release staff members information for those below a band 8c.

5.Please provide names & contact details for the suicide risk manager?

The Trust is unable to provide a name for this query as we do not routinely release staff members information for those below a band 8c.

However, we can confirm that the following staff members are the suicide risk managers:

- The Head of Safeguarding. The safeguarding team can be contacted on 0121 3011100 between the hours of 9-4 Monday to Friday or via email bsmhft.safeguarding@nhs.net.
- Head of Patient Safety 01213011022